AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY REGULAR MEETING - CITY HALL March 21, 2006, 7:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

OPERATION P.R.I.D.E. AWARDS

PUBLIC COMMENTS

CITY MANAGER COMMENTS

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

1. Approval of Minutes Regular Meeting on March 7, 2006 and Special Meeting on March 14, 2006

2. Ordinance No. BG2006 – 8 (Second Reading)

ORDINANCE RENAMING STREET

Ordinance approving the renaming of Pine Terrace Court to

Pine Pointe Court

3. Municipal Order No. 2006 – 52

Municipal Order approving the appointments of Wathetta Buford and Christopher Bratton to the Bowling Green Enterprise Community, Inc. Board of Directors (Filed 03/03/2006, 8:00 a.m.)

4. Municipal Order No. 2006 – 53

Municipal Order ratifying the reappointments through election of Wendy Cherry, Herbert Oldham and Earnest Smith, Jr. and the appointment through election of Matt Edwards to the Bowling Green Enterprise Community, Inc. Board of Directors (Filed 03/03/2006, 2:30 p.m.)

5. Municipal Order No. 2006 – 54

Municipal Order approving and authorizing the Mayor to execute a seventh Amendment to Grant Agreement between the City of Bowling Green, Bowling Green Enterprise Community, Inc. and the United States Department of Agriculture, Rural Development, Office of Community Development (Filed 03/03/2006, 2:30 p.m.)

6. Resolution No. 2006 – 3

Resolution of the City of Bowling Green supporting the Millions in a Month campaign to fight hunger in Kentucky (Filed 03/09/2006, 11:30 a.m.)

7. Municipal Order No. 2006 – 55

Municipal Order authorizing the filing of a grant application with the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet for Fiscal Year 2007 federal transportation assistance under the Section 5307 program through the Federal Transit Administration in the amount of \$589,698 (Filed 03/14/2006, 2:00 p.m.)

8. Municipal Order No. 2006 – 56

Municipal Order authorizing the submission of an application to the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet for 2005 transportation enhancement funds for the Greenways Commission of Bowling Green and Warren County in the amount of \$368,000 (Filed 03/14/2006, 2:00 p.m.)

9. Municipal Order No. 2006 – 57

Municipal Order authorizing the submission of an application to the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet for 2005 transportation enhancement funds for the Corvette Museum in the amount of \$2,288,000 (Filed 03/14/2006, 3:50 p.m.)

10. Municipal Order No. 2006 – 58

Municipal Order approving Assignment of and Second Amendment to Convention Center Management and Catering Agreements between The Convention Center Corporation and John Q. Hammons Hotels-Bowling Green-LP, John Q. Hammons Hotels Two, LP, and John Q. Hammons Hotels Management, LLC (Filed 03/15/2006, 1:45 p.m.)

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING

April 4, 2006

ADJOURNMENT